
   

 

Agenda 

Delegation from European partners  

(University of Macerata, Polytechnic University of the Marche, Ulster University) 

To  

Shanghai Jiao Tong University and Tongji University 

 

May 20th-May 22nd 2013 

 

Monday Afternoon May 20th – Tongji (2.30 pm – 5.30 pm) 

• Presentation of the whole project from a scientific perspective 

(Francesca Spigarelli, as coordinator; Fabio Polonara, as Working Package Leader of 

Engineering Area; Attilio Mucelli, as Working Package Leader of Economic area) 

• Administrative and financial aspect of Poreen (Francesca Spigarelli and Barbara 

Chiucconi, Project Manager, via skype) 

 

Tuesday, May 21st Tongji  

• Visit of Jiading Campus (8 am – 13 am)  

• Return to Siping Campus (13.30 pm – 15.30 pm) 

− Focus on Engineering Area: presentations from European and Chinese 

partners 

− Definition of synergies among engineers and legal and economic experts. 

− Discuss of a plan for joint publication and upcoming scientific events 

(dissemination of Poreen ongoing and final results) in China and in Europe 

• Visit Landsea company (16:00-17:30) 

• 18.00 Return to Campus or Hotel (Kingswell Hotel Tongji) 

 

 Wednesday Morning, May 22nd  SJTU (9 am – 12 am) 

• Visit at SJTU, discussion on Poreen’s administrative and scientific aspects 

• Visit of the campus 

 

Participants 

Tongji University: Xiang Zhou  (zhouxiang@tongji.edu.cn); zhangxu-hvac (zhangxu-

hvac@tongji.edu.cn);  

Shanghai Jiao Tong: Wang Ruzhu (rzwang@sjtu.edu.cn) 

Ulster University: Hewitt  Neil (nj.hewitt@ulster.ac.uk); Huang Ming (M.Huang@ulster.ac.uk) 

Polytechnic University of the Marche: Fabio Polonara (f.polonara@univpm.it); Attilio Mucelli 

(a.mucelli@univpm.it) 

University of Macerata: Francesca Spigarelli (Spigarelli@unimc.it); Barbara Chiucconi 

(barbara.chiucconi@unimc.it via skype) 

 

Adresses 

Institute of Heating, Ventilating & Air Conditioning Engineering, College of Mechanical 

Engineering, Tongji University, 1239 Siping Road 

Shanghai, 200092, China 

 

Engineering Research Center of Solar Energy, MOE China 

School of Mechanical Engineering 

Shanghai Jiao Tong University 

800 Dongchuan Road, Shanghai 200240, China 


